Roof
R.01 Firestone EPDM Membrane 1.14 LSFR
R.02 15mm T&G (2LE) OSB3/plywood board
R.03 50mm TP10/Recticel PIR Insulation
R.04 100mm Factory Clad 40 Mineral Wool Insulation
R.05 Ceiling Cassette - 89x38mm Timber
R.06 Ceiling Cassette - 89x18mm Plywood
R.07 Ceiling Cassette - 3000x1200x15mm Megadeco Plasterboard
R.08 Ceiling Cassette - 2255x100x40x3mm Galv. Steel Support Angle
R.09 Roof Drip
R.10 1200x570x100mm Superglass Slab 32 insulation
R.11 12mm Plywood Roof Upstand
R.12 Suspended Ceiling - 600x600mm Ceiling Tiles
R.13 Suspended Ceiling - 19x32mm angle trim substructure grid
R.14 Suspended Ceiling - Fixings
R.15 Head to Head Roof Infill - 89x38mm C16 CLS timber batten.
Factory Fitted
R.16 Head to Head Roof Infill - Make up panel (part No. 104907)
Site Fitted
R.17 Head to Head Roof Infill - 44x34mm timber batten (part No. 100052)
Factory Fitted
R.18 Head to Head Roof Infill - 15mm Megadeco Plasterboard ceiling infill.
Site Fitted
R.19 Head to Head Roof Infill - 100mm Factory Clad 40 Mineral Wool
Insulation (part No. 100324). Site Fitted
R.20 Roof Side Beam 5000x100x25x4mm ITLC (S390 Galvanized Steel)
R.21 Roof End Beam 500x100x20x3mm ITLC (S390 Galvanized Steel)
R.22 Roof Joist 100x65x15x1.6mm ITLC (S390 Galvanized Steel)
R.23 Low End Bolt In End Tie 150x45x20x3mm ITLC (S390 Galv. Steel)
R.24 Fabricated Steel Gutter (S390 Galvanized Steel)
R.25 Gable End Roof Trim
R.26 Firestone QuickSeam SA Flashing 150mm Strip c/w QuickPrime Plus
and Lap Sealant
R.27 Gable End Ceiling End - 2 No. 89x38mm C16 timbers
R.28 Gable End Ceiling End - 195x15mm strip of Megadeco Plasterboard
R.29 38x15mm shadow battens (factory fitted)
R.30 Bay to Bay Ceiling Infill - 390x15mm strip of Megadeco Plasterboard.
Site Fitted
R.31 Bay to Bay Ceiling Infill - 100mm Factory Clad 40 Mineral Wool
Insulation. Site Fitted
Wall
W.01 Isoclad Firestop Eaves Wall Panel 126mm Thk.
Sandwich type construction:
External, 0.7mm Leathergrain Plastisol Faced Galvanised Steel
(Micro Rib Profile)
Core, 100Kg/m³ Mineral Fibre (Class A1) 125mm thick.
Internal, 0.5mm Elliott Cotton Weave Vinyl Wrapped Galv. Steel
W.02 Isoclad Firestop Gable Wall Panel 126mm Thk.
Sandwich type construction:
External, 0.7mm Leathergrain Plastisol Faced Galvanised Steel (Flat)
Core, 100Kg/m³ Mineral Fibre (Class A1) 125mm thick.
Internal, 0.5mm Elliott Cotton Weave Vinyl Wrapped Galv. Steel
W.03 150x100x10mm S355 JOH Corner Column
W.04 Eaves Box Fascia c/w Downpipe Outlet
W.05 Eaves Box Skirt c/w Downpipe Outlet
W.06 2mm uPVC Window Liner
W.07 uPVC Window System
W.08 0.5mm Plastisol Finished Door/Window Drip
W.09 Door System
Powder Coated Aluminium / Plastisol Coated Galvanised Steel
W.10 Eaves Top Panel Retainer
W.11 Eaves Base Panel Retainer
W.12 Gable Top Panel Retainer
W.13 Gable Base Panel Retainer
W.14 Weather Protection (site fitted) on gables with roof apertures
comprising:
0.5mm galv. steel Colorcoat LG finish gable end belly band flashing
Clear Silicon Bead
Compriband TP600 35/17-32
Ground
G.01 Underfloor Ventilation Void
G.02 Ground (existing)
G.03 Ground (made)
G.04 Main Foundation Concrete Pad
G.05 Concrete Pier
G.06 Skirting - 89x38mm treated timber framework
G.07 Skirting - Plastisol finished weather defense board
G.08 Skirting - Grille for underfloor void cross ventilation
Floor
F.01 T&G 2440x1220x25mm Plywood Floor Deck
F.02 1200x160mm Factory Clad 40 Mineral Wool Insulation
fitted in between Floor Joists (item F.13)
F.03 2400x1200x60mm PIR Insulation Board
F.04 MDF Skirting
F.05 160mm Factory Clad 40 Mineral Wool insulation to fill in floor void at
head to head locations. Site Fitted
F.06 DP membrane to hold mineral wool (item F.05) in place. Site Fitted
F.07 570x25mm Plywood Strip for floor deck infill at head to head
locations. Site Fitted
F.08 150x25mm Plywood Strip for floor deck infill at side by side locations.
Site Fitted
F.10 Floor Side Beam 250x100x25x4mm ITLC (S390 Galvanized Steel)
F.12 Floor End Beam 250x90x25x4mm ITLC (S390 Galvanized Steel)
F.13 Floor Joist 160x65x13x1.6mm ITLC (S390 Galvanized Steel)
F.14 Floor Transport Skid 55x90x55x22x2.5mm (S390 Galvanized Steel)
Section Detail S2 - Head to Head (Scale 1:10)
G.01
G.03
G.05
G.01
G.02
G.04
F.01
F.02
F.03
F.13 F.13
F.05
F.12
F.07
F.06
F.01
F.02
F.03
F.13F.13
F.12
F.06
F.05
FFL
(±0)
GL
TOF
(-275)
TOC
2
7
5
F
l
o
o
r
D
e
p
t
h
M
i
n
.
1
5
0
V
e
n
t
V
o
i
d
T
B
C
FL
T
B
C
Section Detail S3
Eave Low End (Scale 1:10)
G.02
G.03
G.01
G.04
F.01
F.02
F.03
F.13F.13
G.08G.05
G.07
G.06
F.12
W.11
F.13
GL
(TBC)
W.09
FFL
(±0)
GL
TOF
(-275)
TOC
2
7
5
F
l
o
o
r
D
e
p
t
h
M
i
n
.
1
5
0
V
e
n
t
V
o
i
d
T
B
C
FL
T
B
C
GL
(TBC)
Section Detail S1
 Eave Low End (Scale 1:10)
G.02
G.03
G.01
G.04
F.01
F.02
F.03
F.04
F.13 F.13
G.08 G.06
G.07
G.05
F.12
W.11
W.05
F.13
SCL
(+2,400)
R.13R.12R.13
W.03
W.01
W.06
W.07
W.08
R.14 R.14
SCL
(+2,400)
R.13 R.12 R.13
W.03
W.01
R.14R.14
W.09
W.08
R.13
R.14
R.13
R.14
R.12
W.06
W.07
W.03
W.01
F.01
F.02
F.03
F.13 F.13
F.05
F.12
F.07
F.06
F.01
F.02
F.03
F.13F.13
F.12
F.06
F.05
R.07 R.08
R.05
R.04
R.04
R.22
R.03
R.02
R.01
R.07R.08
R.05
R.04
R.04
R.22
R.03
R.02
R.01
W.03 W.03
R.15 R.15
R.16
1
1
8
R.17 R.17R.18 R.19
CL
(+3,058)
5
6
7
R
o
o
f
D
e
p
t
h
TOU
(+3,625)
FFL
(+3,900)
2
7
5
F
l
o
o
r
D
e
p
t
h
R.09
R.23
R.24
W.04
W.10
R.07
R.04
R.04
R.05 R.05
R.08
R.02R.01 R.03
R.22
R.04
F.01
F.02
F.03
F.04
F.13F.13
F.12
W.11
W.05
F.13
CL
(+3,058)
5
6
7
R
o
o
f
D
e
p
t
h
TOU
(+3,625)
FFL
(+3,900)
2
7
5
F
l
o
o
r
D
e
p
t
h
R.09
R.23
R.24
W.04
W.10
R.07
R.04
R.04
R.05R.05
R.08
R.02 R.01R.03
R.22
R.04
F.01
F.02
F.03
F.04
F.13 F.13
F.12
W.11
W.05
F.13
SCL
(+6,400)
R.13R.12R.13
W.03
W.01
R.14 R.14
W.06
W.07
W.08
W.06
W.03
W.01
W.06
SCL
(+6,400)
R.13 R.12 R.13
W.03
W.01
R.14R.14
W.06
W.07
W.08
W.06
W.03
W.01
W.06
R.13
R.14
R.13
R.14
R.12
F.01
F.02
F.03
F.13 F.13
F.05
F.12
F.07
F.06
F.01
F.02
F.03
F.13F.13
F.12
F.06
F.05
R.07 R.08
R.05
R.04
R.04
R.22
R.03
R.02
R.01
R.07R.08
R.05
R.04
R.04
R.22
R.03
R.02
R.01
W.03 W.03
R.15 R.15
R.16
1
1
8
R.17 R.17R.18 R.19
CL
(+6,958)
TOU
(+7,525)
FFL
(+7,800)
5
6
7
R
o
o
f
D
e
p
t
h
2
7
5
F
l
o
o
r
D
e
p
t
h
R.09
R.23
R.24
W.04
W.10
R.07
R.04
R.04
R.05 R.05
R.08
R.02R.01 R.03
R.22
R.04
F.01
F.02
F.03
F.04
F.13F.13
F.12
W.11
W.05
F.13
CL
(+6,958)
TOU
(+7,525)
FFL
(+7,800)
5
6
7
R
o
o
f
D
e
p
t
h
2
7
5
F
l
o
o
r
D
e
p
t
h
R.09
R.23
R.24
W.04
W.10
R.07
R.04
R.04
R.05R.05
R.08
R.02 R.01R.03
R.22
R.04
F.01
F.02
F.03
F.04
F.13 F.13
F.12
W.11
W.05
F.13
W.06
W.07
W.03
W.01
W.06
W.07
W.03
W.01
R.13
R.14
R.13
R.14
R.12
SCL
(+10,300)
R.13 R.12 R.13
W.03
W.01
R.14R.14
W.06
W.07
W.08
SCL
(+10,300)
R.13R.12R.13
W.03
W.01
R.14 R.14
W.06
W.07
W.08
CL
(+10,858)
TOU
(+11,425)
5
6
7
R
o
o
f
D
e
p
t
h
R.09
R.23
R.24
W.04
W.10
R.07
R.04
R.04
R.05R.05
R.08
R.02 R.01R.03
R.22
R.04
CL
(+10,858)
TOU
(+11,425)
5
6
7
R
o
o
f
D
e
p
t
h
R.09
R.23
R.24
W.04
W.10
R.07
R.04
R.04
R.05 R.05
R.08
R.02R.01 R.03
R.22
R.04
R.07 R.08
R.05
R.04
R.04
R.22
R.07R.08
R.05
R.04
R.04
R.22
W.03 W.03
R.15 R.15
R.16
1
1
8
R.17 R.17R.18 R.19
R.02 R.01R.01 R.26
R.03
R.02R.01R.26
R.03
2
4
0
0
S
u
s
p
e
n
d
e
d
C
e
i
l
i
n
g
H
e
i
g
h
t
6
5
8
S
u
s
p
.
C
e
i
l
i
n
g
D
e
p
t
h
2
5
0
0
S
u
s
p
e
n
d
e
d
C
e
i
l
i
n
g
H
e
i
g
h
t
5
5
8
S
u
s
p
.
C
e
i
l
i
n
g
D
e
p
t
h
2
5
0
0
S
u
s
p
e
n
d
e
d
C
e
i
l
i
n
g
H
e
i
g
h
t
5
5
8
S
u
s
p
.
C
e
i
l
i
n
g
D
e
p
t
h
5
5
8
S
u
s
p
.
C
e
i
l
i
n
g
D
e
p
t
h
2
5
0
0
S
u
s
p
e
n
d
e
d
C
e
i
l
i
n
g
H
e
i
g
h
t
5
5
8
S
u
s
p
.
C
e
i
l
i
n
g
D
e
p
t
h
2
5
0
0
S
u
s
p
e
n
d
e
d
C
e
i
l
i
n
g
H
e
i
g
h
t
6
5
8
S
u
s
p
.
C
e
i
l
i
n
g
D
e
p
t
h
2
4
0
0
S
u
s
p
e
n
d
e
d
C
e
i
l
i
n
g
H
e
i
g
h
t
Landing
UP
UP
Landing
UP
UP
D
Landing
UP
UP
Landing
UP
UP
D
D
RWP
D
Landing
UP
UP
Landing
UP
UP
A
B D
Ground
Floor
C
A
B D
First
Floor
C
A
B D
Second
Floor
C
S3
S1
S2
S2
S3
S1
S2
S2
S3
S1
S2
S2
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
Tel: 01733 298700 - Fax: 01733 298749
Elliott - Modular Buildings, Manor Drive, Peterborough. PE4 7AP
● All dimensions are in millimetres
● Do not scale from this drawing, work to figured dimensions only.
purpose without the prior consent in writing of Elliott.
loaned, copied or used for manufacturing, tendering or any other
the confidential property of Elliott, and must not be disclosed,
● This drawing and any information or descriptive matter set hereon is
General Notes:
Client:
Project:
Rev:
Drawing Number:
Drawing Title:
Sheet Number:Sheet Size:
Checked Date:Drawn Date:
Scale:
Checked By:Drawn By:
of
Morgan Sindall
Three Storey Modular Building -
Sellafield Elliott Progress
Section Through Details (Eaves)
3.0m Ceiling Height
9.6 x 3.1m Nominal
S210042-401 C
SJH 11.10.21
1:10 A0 1 2
9
9
7
1
3
0
0
W
i
n
d
o
w
A
p
e
r
t
u
r
e
1
0
3
1
8
9
7
4
0
0
H
/
L
W
i
n
d
o
w
A
p
e
r
t
u
r
e
2
0
3
9
9
7
1
3
0
0
W
i
n
d
o
w
A
p
e
r
t
u
r
e
2
0
3
1
8
9
7
4
0
0
H
/
L
W
i
n
d
o
w
A
p
e
r
t
u
r
e
2
0
3
9
9
7
1
3
0
0
W
i
n
d
o
w
A
p
e
r
t
u
r
e
2
0
3
2
9
1
2
1
0
9
D
o
o
r
A
p
e
r
t
u
r
e
TOU Top Of Unit
CL Ceiling Level
SCL Suspended Ceiling Level
FFL Finished Floor Level
TOF Top Of Foundation
GL Ground Level
TOC Top Of Concrete
FL Foundation Level
AutoCAD SHX Text
PT
AutoCAD SHX Text
PT
AutoCAD SHX Text
PT
AutoCAD SHX Text
PT